Maximum ratings and Electrical characteristics
Parameters DH12A40V UNIT
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage 40 V
Maximum RMS Voltage 28 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage 40 V
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current 12 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 275 A
Tj = 25℃
IF= 5A
IF
IF
= 10A
= 12A
0.40
0.48
0.5
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage
Tj = 125℃
IF= 5A
IF
IF
Rth(j-A)
Rth(j-C)
= 10A
= 12A
0.30
0.38
0.4
25
15
V
Tj = 25℃ 0.5MaximumAverage Reverse Current at Rated
DC Blocking Voltage Tj = 125℃
Tc
100
mA
Typical Junction Capacitance 350 pF
Typical Thermal Resistance ℃ / W
Operating Temperature Range -50 to +125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range -50 to +175 ℃
Power Schottky Rectif ier DH12A40V
■
‧
‧
‧
‧
Unit:mm Tol: 0.5mm±
MW DH12A40V
9.5
4.75
4.75
9. 5 2- 3 .3ψ
17.2 17.2
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
20 40 60 80 100
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE, (%)
Figure 3. Typical Reverse Characteristics
0
TJ= 25℃
TJ= 75℃
TJ= 125℃
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE VOLTS,
Figure 4. Typical Forward Characteristics
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
0.1
1.0
10
100
TJ= 25℃
TJ= 75℃
TJ= 125℃
REVERSE VOLTAGE VOLTS,
Figure 5. Typical Junction Capacitance
0.1 1 4 10 100
10
100
1000
TJ = 25℃
f MHz= 1
Power Schottky Rectif ier DH12A40V
0
2
6
12
CASE TEMPERATURE
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
4
150125100755025
8
10
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT Hz60
Figure 2. Maximum Non repetitive Surge Current-
100502010521
0
120
300
180
240
60 8.3 - -ms Single Half Sine Wave
( )JEDECMETHOD